503158792 01/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3205406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TO CORRECT AN ERROR MADE IN A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT (REEL 24547 / FRAME 628) THAT ERRONEOUSLY AFFECTS THE IDENTIFIED PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FWT, LLC	01/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FWT, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 8597
City:	FORTH WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5649402
Patent Number:	5787649
Patent Number:	5855103
Patent Number:	6026627
Patent Number:	6286266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP - IP SECTION

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6850.82
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. EHMKE
SIGNATURE: /Andrew S. Ehmke/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2015

PATENT 503158792 REEL: 034859 FRAME: 0799

Total Attachments: 2 source=Correction#page1.tif source=Correction#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034859 FRAME: 0800

Correction of Improperly Filed and Recorded Change of Name

On behalf of the correct owner, I hereby declare:

1. On April 16, 2010, FWT, Inc. assigned the following patents to FWT, LLC:

USPN 5,649,402

USPN 5,611,176

USPN 5,787,649

USPN 5,855,103

USPN 6,026,627

USPN 6,286,266

USPN D398,612

(collectively, the "Patents").

- 2. FWT, LLC is the correct owner of the Patents.
- On April 20, 2010, the previous owner, FWT, Inc., changed its name to Tower 50
 Family, Inc. pursuant to the Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of FWT,
 Inc. ("Articles of Amendment")
- 4. The Patents were transferred to FWT, LLC prior to FWT Inc.'s name change. Thus, at the time of the Articles of Amendment, FWT, Inc. was no longer the owner of the Patents.
- 5. The Articles of Amendment were submitted with erroneous information and erroneously recorded against the Patents at reel/frame no. 24547-628.
- 6. Because FWT, Inc. was no longer the owner of the Patents at the time of the Articles of Amendment, the chain of title was not altered by the erroneous recordation of the Articles of Amendment.
- 7. FWT, LLC, as the last correct assignee of the Patents, has been, and continues to be, the owner of the Patents.

PATENT REEL: 034859 FRAME: 0801 I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FWT, LLC

Ву: ____

Name: J.F. MORE

PATENT REEL: 034859 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 01/30/2015